3.2 For Mentor 25,000 THB* 25,000 THB* 

Chulalongkorn University deems to approve the First-year budget for C2F – Ph.D. students who 
receiving grants in semester 1 academic year 2025 (Batch 13) Round 2 for 4 scholarship awards. The 
Total budget is 1,135,000 THB (One million, one hundred and thirty-five thousand baht). The scholarships 
are supported under a Matching Fund scheme between the C2F and the Grantee’s 
mentor/department/faculty of the scholarship recipients, with each party contributing 50 percent. 
Accordingly, the University shall provide 567,500 Baht (Five Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Baht Only), while the mentor/department/faculty of the recipients shall contribute the remaining 50 percent 
of the approved type and number of scholarships. 

The name list of grantees is detailed in the attachment of this announcement.  
Please be informed accordingly,